
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.16

YGRC 3/10/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson10 31.16

8022 Briar Scottish Terrier Sally Fischel3 50.09

8029 Twister Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8015 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson NQ 40.25

8003 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 48.43

8023 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 49.51



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.93

YGRC 3/10/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles10 30.93

12013 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton9 31.97

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams9 33.56

12020 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon8 36.37

12004 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers7 38 

12021 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 57.45



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.21

YGRC 3/10/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette10 34.21

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young9 35.09

16049 Beasley Cocker Spaniel Gail D'Avolio6 45.83

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 29.22

16005 Perseus Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 30.62

16040 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 47.34



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.9

YGRC 3/10/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick10 26.9

20058 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers9 27.97

20078 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom9 28.04

20057 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz9 29.14

20008 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome8 31.35

20031 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern8 32.03

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett8 32.09

20081 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead7 34.76

20085 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams6 35.52

20034 Turbo All American Pam McKinney6 35.68

20029 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf6 37.53

20053 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer4 42.28

20020 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink4 42.93

20027 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20092 Bruno Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ NT

20028 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 32.51

20016 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 35.18

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 37.71

20080 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 38.09

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 43.24

20002 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 46.49

20086 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ 49.59

20055 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 49.8



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.3

YGRC 3/10/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier10 26.3

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett9 28.97

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita8 29.39

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett7 33.3

24002 Walter Boxer Cara Armour7 34.17

24004 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter6 35.48

24029 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ NT

24028 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 29.98

24011 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 30.02

24001 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 34.18



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.58

YGRC 3/10/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune10 26.58

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour8 30.39

16014 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson8 30.88

16032 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz7 32.72

16045 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski7 33.67

16031 Luna All American Nicole Montague5 39.53

16047 Amelia Golden Retriever Charlene Swainamer1 48.09



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.58

YGRC 3/10/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz10 29.58

20082 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa9 32.73

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter7 36.88

20050 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe6 39.22

20091 Monson Dalmatian Melissa MacWilliams NQ NT

20087 Rory Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 38.49



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/10/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Lotus Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 63.83 2.35



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 3/10/2019

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Briar Scottish Terrier Sally Fischel NQ 76.53 2.0253



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 3/10/2019

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams95 45.45 3.5424

20086 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ 64.17 2.509



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/10/2019

170

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins NQ NT

8015 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson NQ 54.87 3.0982

8023 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 65.59 2.5919

8003 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 80.43 2.1136



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/10/2019

170

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 48.21 3.5262

12021 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 56.09 3.0308



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 3/10/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 64.87 2.6977



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/10/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 43.12 4.1744

20064 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

100 43.8 4.1096

20053 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer100 56.7 3.1746

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 63.77 2.8226

20002 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 68.71 2.6197

20055 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 69.69 2.5829

20076 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 70.15 2.5659



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/10/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier100 40.18 4.4798

24001 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 62.44 2.8828



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/10/2019

170

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 47.2 3.6017

8019 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 47.22 3.6002

8009 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 69.23 2.4556

8005 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 70.02 2.4279



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/10/2019

170

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 45.79 3.7126

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.31 3.5933

12018 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 50.94 3.3373

12008 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 51.39 3.3080

12010 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 46.12 3.6860

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 48.18 3.5284

12016 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 50.1 3.3932

12004 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 53.95 3.1511

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 74.55 2.2803



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 3/10/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 44.79 3.9071

16019 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.9 3.8126

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.53 3.5332

16023 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 41.71 4.1956

16028 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 44.91 3.8967

16005 Perseus Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 47.76 3.6642

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 48.87 3.5809

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 54.68 3.2004

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 58.18 3.0079

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 58.24 3.0048



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/10/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 39.94 4.5068

20008 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 46.34 3.8843

20028 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 47.56 3.7847

20081 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 49.59 3.6298

20080 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 51.73 3.4796

20020 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 52.07 3.4569

20077 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 52.55 3.4253

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 55.81 3.2252

20034 Turbo All American Pam McKinney100 58.39 3.0827

20057 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ NT

20058 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 40.45 4.4499

20079 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.05 4.1812

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.57 4.0386

20027 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 46.62 3.8610

20016 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 48.12 3.7406

20029 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ 54.11 3.3266

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 54.42 3.3076

20031 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 72.45 2.4845



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/10/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 43.56 4.1322

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 43.6 4.1284

24021 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 44.67 4.0296

24028 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 44.92 4.0071

24024 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 45.55 3.9517

24020 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 48.73 3.6938

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 51.11 3.5218

24011 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 51.15 3.5191

24029 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer100 56.3 3.1972

24002 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24004 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 58.33 3.0859

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 60.42 2.9791



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

YGRC 3/10/2019

148

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Hope Basset Hound Miriam Tefts95 66.79 2.2159

8027 Leila Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 74.06 1.9984



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 3/10/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Amelia Golden Retriever Charlene Swainamer100 53.49 2.8043

16043 Coda Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

YGRC 3/10/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20091 Monson Dalmatian Melissa MacWilliams NQ 80.13 1.872



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/10/2019

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Rory Golden Retriever Lauren Booth95 51.39 3.1329

20071 Tuukka Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 87.03 1.8499



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/10/2019

170

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Eowyn Basset Hound Michael Tefts NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/10/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Luna All American Nicole Montague100 60.88 2.9566



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

YGRC 3/10/2019

170

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 65.47 2.5966



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/10/2019

170

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 48.13 3.5321

8025 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 48.64 3.4951

8024 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 58.76 2.8931

8011 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 72.61 2.3413

8012 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 53.75 3.1628

8020 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 75.14 2.2624



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 3/10/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 James Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 45.83 3.8185

12013 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 46.37 3.774

12012 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 48.74 3.5905

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 53.94 3.2443



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/10/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 46.09 3.9054

16046 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 47.14 3.8184

16010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 52.6 3.4221

16035 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 68.34 2.6339

16014 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 44.75 4.0223

16045 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 52.38 3.4364

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 53.41 3.3702



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/10/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20083 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 51.67 3.4836

20082 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 52.22 3.447

20100 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 53.04 3.3937

20063 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 60.7 2.9654

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 43.74 4.1152

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 59.8 3.0100



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/10/2019

108

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Briar Scottish Terrier Sally Fischel100 39.72 2.7190

8029 Twister Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 50.94 2.1201



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/10/2019

110

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 Bruno Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 19.4 5.6701

20088 Lotus Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 3/10/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20086 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson95 31.86 4.7081

20064 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 24.99 6.0024

20085 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 38.85 3.8610

20002 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 47.12 3.1834



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 3/10/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier NQ 23.41 6.4075



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/10/2019

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 31.45 4.8649

8015 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson NQ 40.88 3.7427

8003 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 47.68 3.2089

8002 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins NQ 52.98 2.8879



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/10/2019

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 24.9 6.1446

12020 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 27.25 5.6147

12021 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 34.15 4.4802



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 3/10/2019

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 35.62 4.4357

16049 Beasley Cocker Spaniel Gail D'Avolio NQ 40.41 3.9099



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 3/10/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer100 34.85 4.6485

20035 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 28.61 5.6624

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 31.41 5.1576

20076 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 38.41 4.2177



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/10/2019

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 32.49 4.7091

8005 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 49.74 3.076

8009 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 50.46 3.0321

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 44.39 3.4467



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/10/2019

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 30.79 4.9691

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.96 4.9419

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.89 4.3852

12008 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 36.23 4.2230

12018 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 37.12 4.1218

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 31.31 4.8866

12016 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 32.91 4.6490

12004 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 37.21 4.1118



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 3/10/2019

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 25.65 6.1598

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 28.02 5.6388

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 29.45 5.3650

16019 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.11 5.2474

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.33 5.0431

16028 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 31.56 5.0063

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 33.42 4.7277

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 34.28 4.6091

16002 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ NT

16005 Perseus Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 34.25 4.6131



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 3/10/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 23 7.0435

20078 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 25.54 6.343

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 25.67 6.3109

20079 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.09 5.9801

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 28.46 5.6922

20057 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 28.53 5.6782

20028 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 30.04 5.3928

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 30.97 5.2309

20034 Turbo All American Pam McKinney100 31.29 5.1774

20055 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 32.15 5.0389

20020 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 32.7 4.9541

20081 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 33.46 4.8416

20077 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 34.5 4.6957

20029 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 34.94 4.6365

20015 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 25.98 6.2356

20058 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 26.56 6.0994

20031 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 29.38 5.514

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 32.86 4.9300

20008 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 33.86 4.7844

20007 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 34.07 4.7549

20016 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 36.75 4.4082

20004 Annie All American Suzanne Wilcox NQ 40.41 4.0089

20080 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 42.58 3.8046



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 3/10/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 27.21 5.9537

24028 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 28.07 5.7713

24021 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 28.41 5.7022

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 28.74 5.6367

24011 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 29.53 5.4859

24009 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 31.66 5.1169

24024 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 32.91 4.9225

24020 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 37.23 4.3513

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.53 5.138

24029 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 36.82 4.3998

24004 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 38.15 4.2464

24001 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 46.46 3.4869

24002 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 48.27 3.3561



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 3/10/2019

108

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Leila Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 53.35 2.0244



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/10/2019

110

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Proof German Shepherd Dog Denielle D. Stasa NQ 32.03 3.4343

16047 Amelia Golden Retriever Charlene Swainamer NQ 34.61 3.1783

16043 Coda Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine NQ 45.95 2.3939



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 3/10/2019

110

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Tuukka Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 31.2 3.5256

20091 Monson Dalmatian Melissa MacWilliams NQ 53.95 2.0389



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 3/10/2019

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Hope Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 56.05 2.5691

8026 Eowyn Basset Hound Michael Tefts NQ 66.8 2.1557



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/10/2019

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 30.65 5.155



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 3/10/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Luna All American Nicole Montague NQ 49.14 3.2967



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/10/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Rory Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 39.49 4.1023



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

YGRC 3/10/2019

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 46.7 3.2762



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

YGRC 3/10/2019

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 27.82 5.4996

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 35.01 4.3702

8024 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 36.33 4.2114

8025 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 28.72 5.3273

8020 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 53.19 2.8765

8011 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 56.7 2.6984



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/10/2019

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 James Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 31.3 5.0479

12013 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 33.83 4.6704

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ NT

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 34.28 4.6091



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 3/10/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 29.63 5.4674

16046 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 31.73 5.1056

16045 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski100 33.01 4.9076

16010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 33.73 4.8028

16035 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 47.36 3.4206

16014 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16032 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 37.99 4.2643



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/10/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 31.59 5.1282

20083 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 32.13 5.0420

20063 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 38.6 4.1969

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 30.01 5.3982

20050 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 38.28 4.232

20100 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 40.12 4.0379

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 40.39 4.0109


